

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister

Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY

SANJAY MISHRA

+91 7700984107

srsanjaymishra@gmail.com
secvgen@badmintonindia.org

HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

18th July 2023

Invitation for Expression of Interest

(Security Services at BAI National Centre of Excellence)

The Badminton Association of India (BAI) invites reputed Security Agencies to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) for providing comprehensive security services at the BAI National Centre of Excellence, located in the vibrant city of Guwahati, Assam.

About BAI National Centre of Excellence:

The BAI National Centre of Excellence is a state-of-the-art facility dedicated to nurturing and developing the talent of India's badminton players. It serves as a hub for training, coaching, and preparing athletes to compete at the highest level in national and international tournaments. As a prestigious institution, the center requires reliable and professional security services to ensure the safety and well-being of its athletes, staff, and visitors.

Scope of Services:

The selected Security Agency will be responsible for providing comprehensive security services at the BAI National Centre of Excellence. The services include but are not limited to:

- Guarding and access control management
- Perimeter surveillance and monitoring
- CCTV surveillance and maintenance
- Security personnel deployment and management
- Patrolling and incident response
- Emergency preparedness and crisis management
- Risk assessment and security advisory services
- Coordination with local law enforcement agencies, as necessary

Eligibility Criteria:

Interested Security Agencies must fulfil the following eligibility criteria to participate in the EOI process:

- Must be a registered and reputed Security Agency.
- Possess a valid license and necessary permits to provide security services.
- Demonstrated experience in providing security services for similar facilities or institutions.
- Skilled and trained security personnel with a strong commitment to professionalism.
- Ability to deploy appropriate technology and surveillance systems.









BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT

DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA

Chief Minister

Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY **SANJAY MISHRA**

+91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER

ARUN LAKHANI
arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

Submission of Expression of Interest (EOI):

Security Agencies interested in providing their services at the BAI National Centre of Excellence are requested to submit in person or by post/courier their EOI in a sealed envelope marked "Expression of Interest for Security Services" to the following address:

Badminton Association of India D6/10 Vasant Vihar New Delhi-110057 (India)

The deadline for submitting the EOI is 27-07-2023 by 17:00 hrs.

Important:

Please include the following information in the EOI submission:

- Company profile, including relevant experience and clientele.
- Details of services provided and facilities secured.
- Team composition and qualifications of security personnel.
- Approach to risk assessment and emergency management.
- Proposed cost structure and terms of engagement.

Evaluation and Selection:

The submitted EOIs will be evaluated based on various parameters, including experience, track record, expertise, and proposed cost structure. Shortlisted Security Agencies may be invited for further discussions and presentations.

(Sanjay Mishra) Hony. Gen. Secretary

Badminton Association of India

PSSOCIATION OF INDIA IND





